In accordance with

Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of LlQOZ
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e smoie  Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

FRIDAY

AT

26!04.’2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details
-+ Filling in this f

Company number ’F [?,? ’F ’? ’7 l? ’7 P;e;:g c|2mp::teoi:1mtypescript orin
Company name in full ‘ Fratelli Holdings Ltd bold black capitals.
u Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Stephen
Surname Katz
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number| 26 - 28 Bedford Row
Street |
Post town | London
County/Region |
weots (WS [R] [4[AE
Country ’
I Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about
Surname anather liguidator,
ﬂ Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number ‘ @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about
Street ’ anaother liquidator.
Post town ‘
County/Region l
Postcode HEEREREE
Country |

0417 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

17 b la [2folMle

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A} of the
Insatvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidatar's signature

Signature

-~

_ﬁff"‘%r:‘ g AN

bf-f"

Signature date

e

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

{ontacl name

Stephen Katz

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

e David Rubin & Partners

26 - 28 Bedford Row

’ Address

Past town

London

County/Regian

= [We[i[R[ [4lnlE

Country

|Dx

Telephong

020 7400 7900
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6 3-CVL{2018) Form 4.19
Statement of Affairs

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
Naow of Cooprumy Compaary Number
FRATELLI HOLDINGS LTD 06306727

Statement as fo the affuirs of “ Prazelli Holdings Lid of 4th Floor 7-10 Chandos Stroct,
London, W1G 9DQ on the 17 April 2019, being a date not more than 14 daya before the date
of the resolution for winding-up.

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the faces stated in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets are true to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

FullName: Ankoave Mekisi




Insolvency Act 1986

Fratelli Holdings Ltd
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 17 Aprit 2019

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £

ASSETS
Book Debts 2,434,136.00 NIL
Investments 2,100,000.00 NIL
Cash held on Appointment 7,200.00 7.200.00

7,200.00
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 8,000.00

8,000.00

(800.00)

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
OTHER PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS

NIL
(800.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
(800.00)
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES POST 14 SEPTEMBER 2003
NIL
(800.00)
Estimated prescribed par of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
{(800.00)
Unsecured non-preferantial claims (excluding any shortfal! to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 67,363.67
Employees 25,000.00
H.M. Revenue & Custorns (P.AY.E.) 35,288.21
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 21,850.00
149,501.88

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {150,301.88)
(150,301.88)

Issued and called up capital

Ordinary A Shareholders 746,853.35
Ordinary Shareholders 3,648,614.00
Hope Shareholders 447 16
4,395 914.51
TOTAL SURPLUS/(DEFICIENCY) {4,546,216.39)

Page 1 of 4 17 April 2018 13:13



POZS GLOZ (Udy [t 80'SHIZ J8A TOS Sdl g0 | sleg

8T°L0S'YTL B0 ) saug 27
oS :
29'69L PN ‘seuDY UOHNIN ‘SPUBISNEIE ‘SAL(] SUBLIOSA, LNOD FUMELNIG ' S3NAISS [BIOURLL] SONARG feroue] 4 uabemsmop 00AD
oL'biv DHZ |3S 'UopuoT RANS PING 8L #1 wapayj paody Aweads 108D
6199} ZLp 2N ‘ssyspuoipeg ‘parzzng ol ‘Aem uepd jred [easnpu) sabeq ‘of Hun M seuped UBRUaros 0080
0990’02 OHD PZIS 'VOPLIOT ‘[ SWIOH ‘PEOY POOMEN Wity JIWSBsag ZT Huf P IN tuuepuoy 00HD
o1's8 ddS SMS 'LOPUDT TaRIBIY USRIBD) IMOAN0D MBN ‘SBUNY 8yl ¢ Py iBfe30 0000
00'645'2 Ndb #13 'uepuo] ‘peym Aleusy ‘speuuciod S O ‘ool 1S voesdioD L SIAN LOND
aAl 9Ad
SE0bL'L 'SPUBIPIN 159AA ‘ProjumsBunt ‘aimss) Buipell Jsusuad 'aNue7) UonEAOUL| ' BSNOH HEM PI1 S2)B10088Y LBIBE( BAON QOND
088zt AQZ ¥¥D3 "uopio ‘|3eas 186t 6Bl d11 Eslan Aswoly LOWD
65529 N0 §© 'mobise(s ‘peoy Joolume ) g) paywn Auediol @ sibny mepiely  GOWD
IS ZENG
0005912 ‘Buiguop 'peoy §8Eum ‘esnoy e8pug uojBuuing ‘eanieg AUGNOSU| ¢ WABJUT SWOISND pUB SNLEASY WH OHD
77} 883N ‘suk) uodp SseamenN
\Z'a8z'et 853._3 M3IA WA UOBE 'ZDZE T WY ‘Yun Bulipuey sunerD Asuaniosul BUWIMSNY) ' BNUBASY WH 00HD
£0°veh N34 63 ‘LopuaT ‘e A Suseny) ‘eue J80d BXUM 'Q6 NUn aawn (000
8EZITL ASL £OH ‘asupio) LHoN ‘seBoler “ped sjepie) smebusein § PY1 [eelaLoD) yomus 0030
65210t 114 MM 'Uopuo 1885 PUBIIOY 1BRUS) S8 P uap3 euba 1000
Lz L'y 30! 2dH ‘pecisdwsy [PWe 'eNuUsAY spuBiier ‘asnoy spueiiey M spood Had 0042
b ive'y 808 LHY WPy ‘984 X0g Dd 'snnIeg sajBY SsawEhd PUE XB) JIouna) [oUNas UapLen) zODO
£R'88Z'1 132 61.35 '0veRd (IS4 ‘PEOY YIMUD 92 WABAG W0 Lise)) [Tr7e %]
o0z'eLe's NE6 N ‘uopuo] ‘eOlllO PEoH |9eRS OpUNE J0i ‘9SNOH SféAswe) M sEaswen 9 0009
00'009°"2 NaL ZLOM 'SINSPICAISH 'RIORYAN 'PBOY UOPUBIED #§ P S00MSS (BUOISIRJ0.d ORI Z080
00'GIY 8L NN ‘LopdweyuoN 'iQ UoliAEd VEZ§ S90IAIeS JUBLISW Preieraiey 1082
sz'ezL ' rVL Vi3 ‘uopuo s ajefiman 18 18 008D
9€'9Lo'L 30 £M 'UCpUOT ‘UCRY '@EYST [ERSNPU| YBd UOIOY YE JUN PRQLE] JeDEOY ueyy 00vD
3 SSsaphY ey Ky
sioypas) Aueduion - g

P31 sBupioy Hiegesy



PRy




